
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

ChangeOrder1-resurface Landis 

RESOLUTION NO.  2017- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 
AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 3, 
TO CONTRACT NO. C15-0087 ISSUED TO CHARLES 
MARANDINO, LLC, MILMAY, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT OF 
$165,968.45. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on August 11, 2015, adopted 

Resolution No. 2015-337 entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO 

CHARLES MARANDINO, LLC, MILMAY, NJ, FOR THE COMPLETION OF LANDIS 

AVENUE RESURFACING PROJECT PHASE 1, IN THE AMOUNT OF $2,054,207.00”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

WHEREAS, the management personnel of City Engineer’s Office has requested that an 

amendment be made to contract awarded to Charles Marandino, LLC, Milmay, NJ for Completion 

of Landis Avenue Resurfacing Project Phase 1, as authorized by Resolution No. 2015-337: said 

amendment will provide for an increase of cost and the contract time period from 180 to 297 days; 

this change order includes:  (1) final adjustments on some items based on final quantities, (2) pay 

adjustments based on asphalt/fuel prices, (3) cost recovery on overtime inspection, (4) contract 

time adjustment, as well as (5) a number of added items resulting from conflicts encountered by 

the Contractor during the course of the work as well as additional items necessitated by the 

existing conditions; said changes are more particularly described in the attached request; and   

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$165,968.45; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #3 to Contract No. C15-0087, issued to Charles Marandino, LLC, 

Milmay, NJ, in the amount of $165,968.45, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

 Adopted:   

______________________________ 
President of Council 

ATTEST: 

______________________________
            City Clerk 

44




























